TRIBOROUGH BRIDGE AND TUNNEL AUTHORITY TRIBOROUGH STATION, BOX 35

NEW YORK 35, N. Y.

TELEPHONE TRAFALGAR 6-9700

August 8, 1955

10:40 A.M.

TELEGRAM

Hon. Averell Harriman Governor of the State of New York Capitol Albany, New York

I understand that at the Governors' Conference in Chicago a resolution will be introduced favoring Senate Bills 2290 and 2713, the purpose of which is to authorize commercial banks to underwrite and deal in certain revenue bonds of public authorities. We believe enactment of this legislation would be helpful to financing of the Triborough Bridge and Tunnel Authority, the Power Authority of the State of New York, as well as other special purpose agencies of New York State, and accordingly we recommend that you vote for adoption of the above-mentioned resolution.

(sgd.) ROBERT MOSES

Chairman